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WIA LWIA Name Phones Address Email Address 
 

State State WIA EO Officer Mr. Willis B. Bailey Tel. 217-785-6474 500 East Monroe 8th Floor willis.bailey@illinois.gov 
    Springfield, IL 62701 
 EO State Staff Mr. Timothy Golemo Tel. 217-558-2418 500 East Monroe 8th Floor tim.golemo@illinois.gov 
    Springfield, IL 62701 
 EO State Staff Mr. Randy Boschulte Tel. 217-558-4755 500 East Monroe 8th Floor randolph.boschulte@illinois.gov 
    Springfield, IL 62701 
 

01 Lake County Workforce Ms. Joyce  Parnell Tel. 847-377-3420 1 North Genesee Street Floor 1 
 Development Department  Fax 847-249-2212 Waukegan, IL  60085-8103 jparnell@lakecountyil.gov 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0857 
02 McHenry Co Workforce Network Ms. Gerri  Sherman Tel. 815-338-7100 500 Russel Court 
   Fax 815-338-7125 Woodstock, IL  60098-2614 gtsherma@co.mchenry.il.us 
   TTY/Relay 815-338-2374 
03 Rock River Training Corp Ms. Charrisse  Nunn Tel. 815-547-9616 998 Belvidere Road Suite 7  
   Fax 815-547-9756 Belvidere, IL  61008-9343 cnunn@rockrivertraining.org 
   TTY/Relay 815-547-0253 
04 Partners for Employment Ms. Bridgett  Bartnicki Tel. 815-625-3623 315 First Avenue Suite B  
   Fax 815-625-3664 Sterling, IL  61081-3601 bvbartnicki@yahoo.com 
   TTY/Relay 815-625-7941 
05 Kane Co Depart of Emp & Educ Ms. Lugenia  Thomas Tel. 630-208-1601 1 Smoketree Business Park  
   Fax 630-966-1172 North Aurora, IL  60542-1725 lugeniathomas@kcdee.org 
   TTY/Relay 630-264-6593 
06 DuPage County Workforce Ms. Lora  Boudinot Tel. 630-955-2045 2525 Cabot Drive Suite 302  
 Development  Fax 630-955-2046 Lisle, IL  60532-3629  lboudinot@worknetdupage.org 
 At the workNet DuPage Career Center TTY/Relay 630-955-2098 
07 Cook County POET Mr. Sean Howard Tel. 312-603-0221 69 West Washington Street Suite 2860 
 Cook County President's Office  Fax 708-709-7832   sean.howard@cookcountyil.gov 
 of Employment and Training  TTY/Relay  Chicago Heights, IL  60411-820 
08 Workforce Board of Northern Ms. Jan  Terry Tel. 847-699-9195 2604 East Dempster Street Suite 305  
 Cook County  Fax 847-699-9155 Park Ridge, IL  60068-8427 jterry@workforceboard.org 
   TTY/Relay  
09 Department of Community Ms. Gladys  Hall Tel. 312-746-7292 1615 West Chicago Avenue Floor 5 
 Development  Fax 312-746-7779 Chicago, IL  60622-5127 gladys.hall@cityofchicago.org 
 Goldblatt's Building  TTY/Relay 312-746-7769 
09 Chicago Department of Family Mr. Steven J Padgitt Tel. 312-746-7492 1615 West Chicago Avenue Floor 2 
 and Support Services  Fax 312-743-1501 Chicago, IL  60622-5127 steve.padgitt@cityofchicago.org 
   TTY/Relay 312-743-3297 
10 Workforce Services Division Ms. Kim  McCarthy Tel. 815-727-4444 214 North Ottawa Street  
 of Will County  Fax 815-727-5669 Joliet, IL  60432-4077 kmccarthy@willcountyillinois.com 
   TTY/Relay 800-855-1155 
11 Grundy Livingston Kankakee Ms. Deborah Lake Tel. 815-935-0074 187 South Schuyler Avenue Suite 560  
 Workforce Board  Fax 815-936-3766 Kankakee, IL  60901-3831 dlake@glkwb.com 
   TTY/Relay  



12 Business Employmnt Skills Ms. JoAnn  Johnson Tel. 815-224-7930 3691 Cougar Drive Suite B  
 Team Inc  Fax 815-224-7933 Peru, IL  61354-9302 joann_johnson@best-inc.org 
   TTY/Relay 815-224-1314 
13 Partners in Job Training Ms. Carol  Slavish Tel. 309-793-5200 1504 Third Avenue  
 and Placement  Fax 309-793-5204 Rock Island, IL  61201-8612 cslavish@pjtp.org 
   TTY/Relay 309-793-5258 
14 Galesburg Workforce Service Mr. Mike  Haptonstahl Tel. 309-343-9843 or to 821 West Main  
 Center  leave message call  Galesburg, IL  61401-3401 mhaptonstahl@grics.net 
   309-344-1575 
   Fax 309-343-4954 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
15 City of Peoria Ms. Sue  Gobble Tel. 309-495-8919 211 Fulton Street Suite 300  
 Workforce Development  Fax 309-495-8999 Peoria, IL  61602-1337 sgobble@workforcenetwork.com 
 Department  TTY/Relay 309-495-8906 
16 Career Link Mr. Warren  Cheatham Tel. 309-827-6237 207 East Hamilton Road 207  
   Fax 309-828-2967 Bloomington, IL  61704-7527 wcheatham@careerlink16.com 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
17 Champaign Consortium Mr. Richard E Krandel Tel. 217-278-5700 1307 North Mattis Avenue  
   Fax 217-398-9641 Champaign, IL  61821-1818 rekrande@yahoo.com 
   TTY/Relay 217-398-0120 
18 Vermilion County Job Training Mr. Jonathan  Jett Tel. 217-442-3044 407 North Franklin Street Suite B  
 IL Employment & Training Center  Fax 217-442-0305 Danville, IL  61832-4539 jjett@dacc.edu 
   TTY/Relay 217-443-8853 
19 Workforce Investment Solutions Ms. Donna  Meachum Tel. 217-872-5886 757 West Pershing Road  
   Fax 217-872-2275 Decatur, IL  62526-1634 dmeachum@mdwis.org 
   TTY/Relay 888-367-4382 
20 Sangamon County Ms. Brenda  Patterson Tel. 217-558-4256 1300 South 9th Street  
 Land of Lincoln Consortium  Fax 217-524-6096 PO Box 19493 bpatterson@worknet20.org 
   TTY/Relay 217-558-3530 Springfield, IL  62703-2527 
21 West Central Development Ms. Vicki Lubrant Tel. 217-854-9644 113 South Plum Street  
 Council  Fax 217-854-4765 PO Box 260 vicki.lubrant@west-central.org 
   TTY/Relay  Carlinville, IL  62626-1736 
22 Madison Cnty Employment & Trng Ms. Connie  Vick Tel. 618-692-7040 101 East Edwardsville Road Suite 1302  
 Wood River Facility  Fax 618-656-6945 Wood River, IL  62095-1369 cvick@mcetd.org 
   TTY/Relay 618-692-8944 
23 Illinois Eastern Community Mr. Tony  Logue Tel. 217-235-2942 80 Broadway Avenue Suite 101  
 Colleges  Fax 217-235-2943 Mattoon, IL  61938-4560 loguet@iecc.edu 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
24 St Clair Co Intergov Grnts Dpt Ms. Cassandra Williams Tel. 618-277-6790 x3264 19 Public Square Suite 200  
 Employment & Training Division  Fax 618-222-2581 Belleville, IL  62220-1695 cwilliams@co.st-clair.il.us 
   TTY/Relay 800-526-0844 
25 MAN-TRA-CON Corporation Ms. Becky Rosenbeck Tel. 618-998-0970 x232 3000 West DeYoung Street Suite 800B  
   Fax 618-998-1291 Marion, IL  62959-5558 beckyrosenbeck@mantracon.org 
   TTY/Relay 618-998-9921 
26 Southern 14 Workforce Ms. Pam  Barbee Tel. 618-382-5024 216 Industrial Avenue Suite C  
 Investment Board Inc  Fax 618-382-7038 PO BOX 186 pbarbee1@shawneelink.net 
   TTY/Relay 618-963-2387 Carmi, IL  62821-2210 


